Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202684A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 22, 2013 1
DATA SHEET
SKY67175-306LF: 2320-2345 MHz Two-Stage, High Gain
Low-Noise Amplifier
Applications
• Digital satellite radio
Features

Production quantities of this product are shipped in a standard
tape and reel format.
DATA SHEET  •  SKY67175-306LF TWO-STAGE LNA
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202684A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 22, 2013 7
Figure 14. SKY67175-306LF Evaluation Board Schematic
DATA SHEET  •  SKY67175-306LF TWO-STAGE LNA
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
8 May 22, 2013  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  202684A
Table 5. SKY67175-306LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (Complete Reference Design)
Component Type Value Size Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
M1, M9, M10, M27,
M29
 DNI – – –
M2 Inductor 3.3 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP3N3XJL
M3, M28 Capacitor 1.5 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R5CB01
M4 Inductor 2.7 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP2N7XJL
M5 Capacitor 7.5 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H7R5DB01
M6 Inductor 8.2 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-8N2X_L
M7 Capacitor 2 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H2R0CB01
M8 Resistor 6.8 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-682JTH
M11 Inductor 3.9 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS3N9S02
M12 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M13 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA88
M14 Capacitor 8.2 pF 0403 Murata GJM1555C1H8R2DB01
M15 Capacitor 0.8 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1HR80BB01
M16 Inductor 3 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS3N0S02
M17 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16SJPTH
M18 Capacitor 2.4 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H2R4CB01
M19 Inductor 8.2 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS8N2J02
M20 Capacitor 5.6 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H5R6DZ01
M21 Resistor 9.1 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-912JTH
M22 Inductor 15 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-15NX_L
M23, M33 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M24, M32 Capacitor 1 μF 0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
M25 Capacitor 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01
M26 Inductor 8.2 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS8N2J02
M30 Inductor 1 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS1N0S02
M31 Capacitor 0.5 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1HR50BB01
M34 Capacitor 2.2 μF 0402 Murata GRM155R60G225ME15
U2 SAW filter 2332.5 MHz
(25 MHz bandwidth)
SMD 3 x 3 Epcos B39232-B1669-U410
U3 High pass filter 2.35 GHz SMD 1.8 x 2 Murata LFB2H2G35SG7V330